RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT:

The Polk County Commissioners Court authorizes the execution of a Multiple Use Agreement between the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) and Polk County, regarding the State to permit the construction, maintenance, and operation of a public automated license plate reader cameras (ALPR) system to be installed on the highways right of way.

Adopted: April 2, 2024

Sydney Murphy County Judge Schelana Hock County Clerk



flock safety

EXHIBIT A ORDER FORM

Customer: Legal Entity Name: Accounts Payable Email:

TX - Polk County SO TX - Polk County SO blyons@polkcountyso.net

1733 N Washington Ave Livingston, Texas

77351

Initial Term: 24 Months Renewal Term: 24 Months Payment Terms: Net 30

Annual Plan - First Year Invoiced at Signing. Billing Frequency:

Retention Period: 30 Days

Hardware and Software Products

Annual recurring amounts over subscription term

Address:

Flock Safety Platform	\$15,000.00
Flock Safety LPR Products	

Flock Safety Falcon &

included

Included

Professional Services and One Time Purchases

	الأناهان والمواري والمراجي والمراجي والأراج المتناب في المستقورة فيدات من المستواطئين والمالية المستوادة	المراج والطواف المساول والمراج والطبيان والمساول والمراج والمر
5.571	The second se	Silver and the State of the Sta
- 0.000	rendered to the second of t The second of the second of th	
One Tim	C I/Ces	
	Flock Safety Professional Services	

Professional Services - MASII Tested Pole Implementation Fee - Non-Coastal Region

\$1,250.00

\$6,250.00

Subtotal Year 1:

\$21,250.00

Annual Recurring Subtotal: Estimated Tax:

\$15,000.00

\$0,00

Contract Total:

\$36,250,00

Taxes shown above are provided as an estimate. Actual taxes are the responsibility of the Customer. This Agreement will automatically renew for successive renewal terms of the greater of me year or the length set forth on the Order Form (each, a "Renewal Term") unless either Party gives the other Party notice of non-renewal at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the then-current term.

Billing Schedule

Billing Schedule	3 Amount (USD)
Year 1	
At Contract Signing	\$21,250.00
Annual Recurring after Year I	\$15,000,00
Contract Total	\$36,250,00

^{*}Tax not included

Product and Services Description

napisanipolitarilari	WITH THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Flock Safety Falcon ®	An infrastructure-free license plate reader camera that utilizes Vehicle Fingerprint® technology to capture vehicular attributes.	The Term shall commence upon first installation and validation of Flock Hardware.	
ginghalasi.		Description 1994	
Installation on existing infrastructure	One-time Professional Services engagement, Includes site & safety assessment, camera setup & testing, and shipping & handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Advanced Implementation Service Brief.		
Professional Services - Standard Implementation Fee	One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site and safety assessment, camera setup and testing, and shipping and handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Standard Implementation Service Brief.		
Professional Services - Advanced Implementation Fee	One-time Professional Services engagement, Includes site & safety assessment, camera setup & testing, and shipping & handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Advanced Implementation Service Brief.		

FlockOS Features & Description

By executing this Order Form, Customer represents and warrants that it has read and agrees all of the terms and conditions contained in the Terms of Service located at https://www.flocksafety.com/terms-and-conditions

The Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

FLOC	K GROUP, INC.	Customer: 1X - Polk County SO
Ву:	Docusigned by: Mark Smith ACSC037434022873	By: By A. Jyon
Name:	Mark Smith	Name: Byon A Lyons
Title:	General Counsel	Title: Sheriff
Date:	2/23/2024	Date: 2/22/2014
		PO Number: 21276